# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3014008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RINTARO NISHIHARA	07/03/2014
TAKASHI ISHIKAWA	07/03/2014
MASANORI SHIMOYAMA	07/03/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Street Address:	43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	151-0072

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14480755

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS SPINELLI

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31276Z

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS SPINELLI

SIGNATURE: /Thomas Spinelli/
DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=31276Z\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0977

502967409

12/02697

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) **OLYMPUS CORPORATION** 

43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo 151-0072 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

(Title of Invention)

#### MOVING MEMBER CONTROL APPARATUS AND IMAGING APPARATUS

	MO / II / G MEMBER GOT / EXCOR				
	INCORPORATING THE SAME				
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewit unless otherwise indicated below:				
	filed on A	pplication No.			
	(Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)  and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or an continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issue thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
(Signatures)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under		ed his/her/their signature(s).  Jul. 3, 2014		
	Monda Masimina	Rintaro NISHIHARA	(Data)		
	Rintaro Nishihara (Signature) Takashi Ishikawa (Signature)	(Type Name) <b>Takashi ISHIKAWA</b>	Jul 3, 2014		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
		Masanori SHIMOYAMA	Jul. 3, 2014  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  (Date)  Jul. 3, 2014		
	Masanori Shumoyamu (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)		
NO LEGALIZATI	ON REQUIRED				

**PATENT REEL: 033696 FRAME: 0978** 

RECORDED: 09/09/2014